U.3 | PCIe Gen4 x4 | 3D TLC | 0–70 °C
Enterprise-grade PCIe SSD | PD4 series
REV 007 Products and specifications are subject to change by Exascend without notice.
Customized solutions available upon request. Contact us at https://exascend.com/inquiry/.
1
PD4 Series
Enterprise-grade PCIe SSD
Specifications

Contact information ...................................................................................................................................................... 18
Revision history ............................................................................................................................................... 19
U.3 | PCIe Gen4 x4 | 3D TLC | 0–70 °C
Enterprise-grade PCIe SSD | PD4 series
REV 007 Products and specifications are subject to change by Exascend without notice.
Customized solutions available upon request. Contact us at https://exascend.com/inquiry/.
3
Product datasheet
1. Order information
The following table lists the standard part numbers for Exascend PD4 Series SSD. For customization and design service
inquiries, including – but not limited to – custom operating temperature, capacity, over-provisioning, endurance, performance,
and power, please contact your Exascend account manager or send us an email at sales@exascend.com.
Table 1: PD4 Series SSD product list
PART NUMBER CAPACITY* FLASH TYPE FORM FACTOR
EXPD4U7680GB 7680GB * 3D TLC U.3
EXPD4U15360GB 15360GB * 3D TLC U.3
EXPD4U30720GB 30720GB * 3D TLC U.3
EXPD4U6400GB 6400GB * 3D TLC U.3
EXPD4U12800GB 12800GB * 3D TLC U.3
EXPD4U25600GB 25600GB * 3D TLC U.3
2. Part number decoder
1 2 3 4 5
EX PD4 U 12800GB -X
1. Exascend
2. Product series: PD4, PCIe Gen 4 x 4
3. Form factor: U=U.2/U.3; E=E1.S
4. Capacity
5. Customer code
U.3 | PCIe Gen4 x4 | 3D TLC | 0–70 °C
Enterprise-grade PCIe SSD | PD4 series
REV 007 Products and specifications are subject to change by Exascend without notice.
Customized solutions available upon request. Contact us at https://exascend.com/inquiry/.
4
3. Product overview
3.1 Exascend PD4 Series
Exascend provides customizable hardware and firmware design, manufacturing, and service of cutting-edge SSD products
and advanced storage systems. Our products are designed specifically for high reliability commercial, enterprise data center,
and cloud computing applications. By combining world class design R&D, and superior execution in delivery and support
capabilities, Exascend strives to provide customers with the best in class product and service, enabling enhanced boot times,
faster application load times, reduced power consumption and extended reliability.
Exascend PD4 series product supports U.3 form factors, integrating high speed PCIe Gen 4 x 4 interface with third generation
3D TLC NAND flash memory technology, delivering capacities up to 15.36TB.
Key product highlights include:
• Consistently High IOPS, Throughput and Sustained Low Latency
• Roughly up to 1.5 / 3.3 DWPD for 5 years Endurance
• Firmware Upgrade without Reset
• Support up to 128 Namespaces and Different Encryption Keys for Data Isolation
• Whole Disk Encryption with AES-XTS 256bit & Security Erase
• EUI64/NGUID
• Data Path Protection Guaranteed UBER within 10-17
• Enterprise Power Failure Protection Technology
• Temperature Monitoring and Throttling
• Self-Monitoring, Analysis, and Reporting Technology (S.M.A.R.T)
• Flexible Power Management
• Hot Pluggable
• Device Self-test
• Support NVMe-MI for Out-of-band Management
• Data Set Management Command (TRIM)
• Timestamp
• Weighted Round Robin (WRR)
• Telemetry
• Sanitize
• Secure Boot
• Secure Download
• Persistent Event Log
U.3 | PCIe Gen4 x4 | 3D TLC | 0–70 °C
Enterprise-grade PCIe SSD | PD4 series
REV 007 Products and specifications are subject to change by Exascend without notice.
Customized solutions available upon request. Contact us at https://exascend.com/inquiry/.
5
Figure 1: SSD functional logic diagram
3.2 Customization and tuning services
Exascend provides customized hardware and firmware design services, tailoring cutting-edge SSD products for advanced
storage systems. Combining world-class R&D and engineering support capabilities, Exascend provides customers with best-